
             Seniors and Duffers Club    

    2016        Tournament       Schedule 
All Tournaments will have awards for close to the pin on all Par 3’s.  All 

tournaments will have prizes awarded for Net Winners, either gift certificates or 
trophies.  There is a Gross pool available for any member wishing to enter for 

$5.00, from the blue tees only.  Ladies and over 70’s (if this is your 70th birth 
year, you qualify) and members with a 28 HDCP or higher may play the Forward 

Tees, all others play the Middle tees.  Single digit HDCP’s may play from the Black 
Tees.  All members MUST have a valid USGA/VSGA Herndon handicap to 

participate. 
   

            Entry fee is $5.00 each tournament, usually. 

     Max HDCP is 30 Men, 40 Ladies in Tournament Play  

 
                                                               
April 2 Saturday Rusty Gate 18 holes, net 0900 
April 16 Saturday Seniors Masters 18 holes, net 0930 

April 28 Thursday L & M 4th annual Tournament Shotgun 1000 
May 21 Saturday Modified Stableford 0930 
June 5 Sunday Decoration Day 0930 
June 12 Sunday Flag Day 0930 
July 13 Wednesday Let’s Play 27 1000 
July 23 Saturday Fire Cracker 100   Count your Putts 0930 
Aug 7 Sunday Invite a friend/Member-Guest 0930 
 
           August 13 and 14   Herndon Championship  
 
Sept 3 Saturday 21st Memorial Tournament 0930 
Sept 17 Saturday 2 – Member Aggregate 0930 
Oct 22 Saturday 2 – Member Championship 0930 
Nov 3 Thursday L & M 5th Annual Tournament Shotgun 1000            
Nov 6 Sunday Turkey Shoot/Sr Championship Shotgun 0900 
  
       Annual Board of Directors Election during our end-of-year luncheon     


